CM. No. 1188/2024 titled "Hussain Rehman versus The Secretary Education (E&SE) Secretariat, Peshawar &others

ORDER
23.10.2024 Mr. Kalim Arshad Khan, Chairman: Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Naseer-ud-Din Shah, Assistant Advocate General for the respondents present.

- This application is made for correction of typographic. mistakes in the judgment passed in Service Appeal No. 1615/2019 to the extent that while recording judgment, in its first page second line, instead of word "SS-IT" word "SST-IT" were added which are requested to be read as "SS-IT". Allowed. On the second page Paragraph No. 3 line No. 2, instead of word "Secondary School Teacher" word "Primary School Teacher" were added which are also requested to be read as "Secondary School Teacher." In Paragraph No. 8 line No. 3, instead of word "SST (General/Science)" word "SST (General/Service) were added which are also requested to be read as "SST (General/Science)." Similarly on the last page Paragarph-10, last 03 lines contain the words "column No. 3" at two places which are also requested to be read as "column No. 5." Allowed. Office is directed to make necessary corrections in the judgment and relevant record with red ink accordingly. Copy of this order as well as copy of the application be placed on the original file of Service Appeal No. 1615/2019 and the judgment after correction be again scanned. Application decided accordingly. Consign.
- 3. Pronounced in open court and given under our hands and seal of the Tribunal on this 23^{rd} day of October, 2024.

(Muhammad Akbar Khan)

Member (E)

(Kalim Arshad Khan Chairman